Glenn Hills Elementary School

Parent and Family Engagement
Policy and Plan for Shared
Student Success

2024-2025 School Year

Glenn Hills Elementary School Dr. Alfreda Howard, Principal 2838 Glenn Hills Dr. Augusta, Ga. 30906 (706) 796-4942

https://www.rcboe.org/ghes.com

Plan Revised June 2024

What is Title I?

Glenn Hills Elementary is a Title I school as part of Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA).





Parent Resource Center Come visit the Parent Resource Center to check out books, study materials, and activities to use at home with your child. Computers are available for parents **Parent and Family Engagement** Glenn Hills Elementary believes that family engagement means the participation of parents and family members in regular two-way, and meaningful communication involving student